PENLAND GALLERY

JOHN LITTLETON + KATE VOGEL Bakersville, NC

GLASS | Sculptures, including cast glass, blown glass, and steel

Penland Affiliation | Penland Instructors 1987, 1993, 2022

Artist Information | Studio artists working collaboratively; education: BSA University of Wisconsin-Madison; teaching: Penland; exhibitions: Art Museum of South Texas (TX), Asheville Art Museum (NC), Bergstrom Mahler Museum (WI), Corning Museum of Glass (NY), Glasmuseum Ebeltoft (Denmark), Glasmuseum Frauenau (Germany), Muskegon Museum of Art (MI); collections: High Museum of Art (GA), Mint Museum (NC), Huntsville Museum of Art (AL), Milwaukee Art Museum (WI), The Museum of Fine Art, Houston (TX), The Saint Louis Art Museum (MO), The White House Collection, Clinton Library (AR), Asheville Art Museum (NC), Racine Art Museum (WI), Corning Museum of Glass (NY), Glasmuseum Ebeltoft (Denmark)

Artist Bio | John Littleton and Kate Vogel met at the University of Wisconsin, Madison where they received their bachelor's degrees. Since 1979 they have lived in the mountains of North Carolina where they began their collaboration on blown and cast glass in the studio of John's father, Harvey Littleton. In 1980 they moved to Bakersville, NC where they maintain their home and studio.

John and Kate are called on to give lectures at art museums and universities and have taught casting and blowing at Penland School of Craft. Their work is in public and private collections in North America, Europe, and Asia. They have been spotlighted in magazines, newspapers, and television, and are featured artists in the film "The Blue Ridge Parkway - America's Favorite Journey" showing at the Blue Ridge Parkway Destination Center.

Larger public art projects have been a more recent focus of their studio practice, and include *Illuminated Sphere*, 2022 glass, steel, and LED light, 70h x 25.5w x 24d (inches) at Apodaca Science Building, Western Carolina University (NC), and *Celebrating Muskegon*, 2021, glass, stainless steel, with LED lighting, 22.5h x 35w x 29d (feet) in Muskegon, Michigan.